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Welcome to the WSU Asotin County Extension Newsletter!    

This is a quarterly newsletter highlighting events and topics of interest to residents of 

Asotin County and the surrounding areas. 

This newsletter can also be viewed on our website:  extension.wsu.edu/asotin/ 

Contact Us 

 

Office location:  135 2nd St, B107 in Asotin 

(Basement of the Asotin County Courthouse) 

*Masks are required in the courthouse 
 

Hours:  Mon-Fri  8:00 to 5:00 

(closed 12:00 to 1:00) 
 

Mailing address:  PO Box 9, Asotin, WA 99402 
 

Phone:  509-243-2009 
 

Website:  extension.wsu.edu/asotin 
 

Mark Heitstuman, County Director 

heitstuman@wsu.edu 

mheitstuman@co.asotin.wa.us 
 

Kim Belanger, 4-H Coordinator & 

Food $ense Educator 

kim.belanger@wsu.edu  

kbelanger@co.asotin.wa.us 
 

Janice Reed, Office Manager 

jreed@co.asotin.wa.us 

janice.reed@wsu.edu 

Washington State University helps people develop leadership skills and use research based knowledge to  

improve their economic status and quality of life.  

Extension programs and employment are available to all without discrimination.  Evidence of noncompliance 

may be reported through you local Extension Office. 
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4-H Genealogy Project 

Family History Treasure Hunt 

Grades 6thñ12th. 

The genealogy project book guides you through six years 

of activities; each year expands on the previous year.  

This project allows you to explore tools and build skills to 

research and record your familyôs history.  The treasured 

records you create will last a lifetime.   

Contact kim.belanger@wsu if you know youth who may 

be interested.  We are also looking for a club that would 

like to add this as a project!  We have a genealogist who 

would become a project leader or participate as a re-

source volunteer. 
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